

THE ESCAPE ARTIST ESCAPE ROOM CHALLENGE @ HFC 19TH NOVEMBER TO 31ST DECEMBER 2021

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE ESCAPE ARTIST ESCAPE ROOM CHALLENGE @ HFC 2021

- 1) The challenge period is from **19th November to 31st December 2021** and will be held at #03-15, The Escape Artist outlet, at HarbourFront Centre.
- 2) It is open to all Singaporeans and residents of Singapore except employees of Mapletree Investments Pte Ltd and The Escape Artist, its advertising agencies, retail tenants of HarbourFront Centre (The Organiser) and their immediate families.
- 3) The challenge is only applicable on "Night before the Storm" escape room theme.
- 4) Prizes for the Challenge are as follows:

1 x G-SHOCK GBD-100-1DR watch worth \$219 1 x Baby-G BGA-250-1A3DR watch worth \$149

- 5) Winner(s) will be chosen by The Escape Artist based on the fastest timing to escape the "Night before the Storm" escape room with less than 3 hints.
- 6) Winner(s) of the challenge will be announced at the end of the challenge period. The winners will be notified via phone or email by 31st January 2022 or a date that is deemed reasonable to management should winner be uncontactable.
- 7) The winner(s) must produce his/her identification document for verification purpose and bring along the original endorsed hardcopy of the winners letter to claim his/her prize within the stipulated dates. Prizes are not redeemable for cash. Refunds and/or exchange will also not be entertained by The Organiser. Extension of redemption period will not be entertained.
- 8) In the event if the winner(s) are not contactable by 31st January 2022 or if prizes are not collected by 15th February 2022, prizes will be forfeited and The Organiser reserves the rights to give the prize to the reserved winner(s) without prior notice.
- 9) The Organiser shall have the right to pick the next winner(s) in the event that the winning participant(s) is disqualified.
- 10) The Organiser reserves the right to replace/change the prize with one of equivalent value. There is no cash alternative to any prizes offered.
- 11) Prize winner(s) may be required to allow their names to be used for publicity reasons. HarbourFront Centre management and The Escape Artist reserve the rights to publish photograph(s) and/or statement from prize winner(s).

- 12) The Organiser reserves the right at its sole discretion, to suspend, postpone or terminate the challenge and/or shorten or extend the duration of the challenge period.
- 13) The Terms & Conditions are subject to change without any prior notice. The Organiser's decision is final and no correspondence will be entertained. By participating in "THE ESCAPE ARTIST ESCAPE ROOM CHALLENGE @ HFC", participants acknowledge that the management reserves the right to amend or modify the terms and conditions at any point in time and participants agree to be bounded by the revised terms. Any amendments and modifications to the terms and conditions shall take effect immediately.

Personal Data Protection Act Provisions

- 1) Shoppers are required to provide name (as per NRIC), partial NRIC, email address and mobile number to complete registration.
- 2) Please be informed that under the Singapore's Personal data Protection Act, you have the discretion to decide if you would like to provide HarbourFront Centre and The Escape Artist with your personal information. However, we regret to inform you that you will not be eligible to participate in the "THE ESCAPE ARTIST ESCAPE ROOM CHALLENGE @ HFC" should you decline to do so.
- 3) By taking part in the "THE ESCAPE ARTIST ESCAPE ROOM CHALLENGE @ HFC" campaign, participants consent that any images, audio (including voices) and video footages, interviews and/or likeness ("Materials") taken may be use for publicity purpose for HarbourFront Centre, The Escape Artist and its affiliates.

Privacy Policy: You have the right to request access to and correct your personal information. You may also inform us if at any time you no longer wish for us to use your personal information in any particular manner. Kindly contact our Data Protection Officer or email us at <u>MIPL_dpo@mapletree.com.sg</u> for us to process your request(s).